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COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HOBART, INDIANA
ORDINANCE NO. 2024 - 34

An Ordinance Amending the Municipal Code of the City of Hobart to Provide for
Fees and Charges for Certain Municipal Services and Activities

WHEREAS, the Common Council (“Council” ) of the City of Hobart (“City™) has been
advised that some of the fees and charges previously established and contained in the Municipal
Code of the City are no longer sufficient to defray the actual costs of administering the various
services and administrative activities related to them; and

WHEREAS, departments of the City have proposed new fees or fee amendments sufficient
to support the operational and administrative activities of the Departments measured by their true
cost of operating said functions; and

WHEREAS, the Council has received said proposals and has considered same, and now
desires to make its determination of new fees effective and to spread same upon the public record
through this Ordinance.

THEREFORE, BE I'T ORDAINED by the Common Council of the City of Hobart, Indiana
as follows:

SEC TION ONE. The Fee Schedule for the City of Hobart is hereby amended by adding
new fees or amending current fees specified as follows:

A. Police Officer Training Fees: for training provided to law enforcement officers outside of
our department on various topics:
Range per participant from $20.00 to $200.00 depending on length and training
materials required (specific fees per training to be determined by Police Chief)

B. Electric Vehicle Charging Station: Per Ord. 2024-29, adopted 10/16/24, fees for use of City-
owned electric vehicle charging stations is based on the utility cost and time for charging.
Fees are currently set at: $ 0.35 per kilowatt and will be periodicaltly reviewed by staff to
align with costs.

C. Maria Reiner Center (MRC) Fees:
Annual Membership Fees:  Resident: $ 40.00 Non-Resident: $ 60.00
Daily Guest Fees: $5.00 per day

D. Economic Development Fees:
Riverfront Alcoholic Beverage Application Fee: S 550.00
Preparation of Resolution of Common Council waiving non-compliance with filing
of tax ahatement submissions: $ 2,000.00
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E. City Court Fees:
For recouping the direct cost of audio/videc recordings of court proceedings per .C 5-
14-3-8: $150.00
Public Records from Court: $1.00 per page and additional $1.00 per page if certified.

F. Public Works Fees:
Dump Permits: Annual: S 60.00
If purchased after August 1°%: $ 40.00
One-Time Dump Pass: S 20.00

Concrete drop off: $ 30.00 per pick-up truck load

Special Pick-Ups: Minimum Charge: $ 20.00
Furniture: $20.00 minimum + $10 for each additiona! piece
of furniture. (Furniture includes sofas, chairs,
mattresses, tables, etc. Dining room chairs will be
one charge not per chair)
Carpet: $30.00 minimum — up to $50.00
{(Carpet must be cut up into 4° widths and rolled no
larger than 1’ in diameter)
Bathroom/Kitchen fixtures and doors: $20.00 minimum
+ $10.00 for each additional item,
Appliances: $20.00 minimum + $10.00 for each additional
item. {No Freon permitted)
Garbage bags outside totes: $20.00 minimum up to 4 bags.
+$10.00 every additional 4 bags after,
Loose bulk garbage: $20.00 minimum up to 20 sq. ft.
+520.00 per every additional 20 sq. ft.

Brush Pick-up with Claw Truck: Fee based off claw truck usage with brush placed into
15 yard roll off dumpster. Fees are calculated by cubic feet:

Ckt3 Cost Avg
80-110 $20 {(3x8x4)
111-200 $40 {6x8x4)
201-300 S60 {9x8x4)
301-400 $80 {12x8x4)
401-480 5100 {15x8x4)

Electronics Curbside Pick-Up: $20.00 minimum + $10.00 each additional item

SECTION TWQ: This ordinance and the fees it sets out shall become effective January
1,2025.

SECTION THREE:  All other ordinances or portions thereof in effect prior to the
effective date and in conflict with the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.
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-ALL OF WHICH is FASSED and ADOPTED by jhe Common Cpuncil of the City of
Hobart, Indiana on thisc220 '=ay of November, 2024.

ATTEST:

PRESENTED b % me to the Mayor of the City of Ho on thec;?p‘%day of November,
2024 at the hour of , 50 pﬁl
B Agh

ORAH A. LONGER, Glerk-Treasurer

APPROVED, EXECUTED and RETURNED by me to the fommon Councy of the City
of Hobart on ﬂllﬁ:Q.D% day of November, 2024. )

ATTEST: FHF T Rt
DEBORAH A. LONGE’I(, Clq@k-TrEasurer




